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Bamboo alarm clock with 
5W wireless charger
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ENGLISH

DETAILS: 
• Type-C Input : DC 5V/1.5A
• USB Output: 5V/1.5A 
• Wireless Output : 5W

1. Type-C Input port
2. USB Output port
3. Wireless charging area
4. UP
5. SET
6. DOWN

3. 

4. 
2. 

5. 
1. 

6. 



CLOCK SETUP:
Connect the included cable to the alarm clock and then connect it to a wall 
adapter.
The clock display will turn on when the clock is connected to power.
1. Default time display 12-Hour, press and hold the [ DOWN ] button to toggle 
between the 12-hour and the 24-hour clock.
2. In time mode, short press [ UP ] button to switch display mode, dP-1, dP-2, 
dP-3 .
3. In time mode, press [ UP ] button 2 seconds enter power saving setting 
mode, display”--Sd” means power saving mode in off status ; short press [ 
DOWN ] button ,display”“onSd” means power saving mode on. In power saving 
mode, the LED display will turn off after 10 seconds, press any button or tap on 
top of the alarm clock to turn on the LED display. Short press [ DOWN ] button 
again to turn off the power saving mode, press [ SET ] or [ UP ] will return to 
its default display mode.
4. In time mode, short press [DOWN] button to adjust LED display brightness, 
low brightness,medium brightness,high brightness.

SETTING THE TIME
1. Press the [ SET ]button until the time is displayed.
2. Press+hold the [ SET ]button to set the time. The time hours will begin 
flashing. Press the [ UP ] and [ DOWN ] buttons to adjust. The dot in the upper 
left corner of the display will appear when the hour is in PM.
3. Press [ SET ]to save the hour setting. The minute digits will begin flashing.
Press the [ UP ] and [ DOWN ] buttons to adjust,and press [ SET ] to save.The 
clock will return to its default display mode.

ALARM TIME FUNCTION
1. In time mode, short press [ SET ]button enter alarm mode, display “-- --” 
means alarm in off status.
2. Press [ UP ] or [ DOWN] to turn on the alarm function, 12-Hours default,the 
dot in the lower left corner will display when the alarm is turned on.



3. When the alarm is turned on ,press+hold the [ SET ] button to set the alarm 
time. The alarm hours will begin flashing Press the [ UP] and[ DOWN ] button 
to adjust.
4. Press [ SET ]to save the alarm hour setting . The alarm minute digits will 
begin flashing .Press the [ UP ] and [ DOWN ] buttons to adjust ,and press [ SET 
] to save. The clock will return to its default display mode.
5. When alarm clock rings, the dot in the lower left corner will flash. Press any 
button to turn off the alarm.

SETTING THE DATE
1. In time mode, short press the [ SET ] button until the date is displayed.
2. Press +hold the [ SET ]button to set the date.The year will begin flashing 
.Press the [ UP ] and [ DOWN ]buttons to adjust.
3. Press  [ SET ] to save the year setting .The month will begin flashing .Press the  
[ UP ] and [ DOWN ] buttons to adjust ,and press  [ SET ] to save the month.
4. The day will begin flashing.Press the  [ UP] and [ DOWN ] buttons to adjust , 
and press  [ SET ]to save .The clock will return to default display mode.

SNOOZE FUNCTION
When the alarm is ringing, tap on the product body to enter snooze mode, the 
alarm will ring every 10 minutes. Press any button to turn off the alarm.
Wireless Charging Function: 
Place wireless charging supported mobile device on the Wireless Charging 
Surface 
The LED will turn BLUE if your mobile device is being charged. 

Note: When wireless charging, if the LED flashes in BLUE, the device is either 
NOT a wireless charging device or there is an object between the the device and 
charging surface interfering with the charging process.



WARNING!
• Do not vigorously shake, hit or throw the product. 
• Some phone cases may block the wireless charging
• Do not place other materials, like metal objects, magnets, and magnetic stripe  
   cards, between the mobile device and the wireless charger pad. 
• Check your mobile device’s battery percentage using the charging icon  
   displayed on the screen of your phone. 
• When the mobile device is not placed on the charging surface accurately, your  
   mobile device may not charge properly.
• If you use the wireless charger in areas with weak network coverage, you may  
   lose your network reception.
• Please do not expose this device to moisture or heat sources
• This is not a toy, not suitable for children under the age of 7
• Only use included or certified accessories ( cables, chargers) to use the item.  
   Unsafe cables or chargers can influence the safety of the item. 



NEDERLANDS

POWERBANKSPECIFICATIES: 
• Type-C ingang: 5V/1.5A
• USB-uitgang: 5V/1.5A
• Draadloze uitgang: 5W

1.  Type-C ingangspoort
2.  USB uitgangspoort 
3. Oppervlak voor draadloos opladen
4. UP
5. SET
6. DOWN

3. 

4. 
2. 

5. 
1. 

6. 



HET APPARAAT INSTELLEN:
Sluit de meegeleverde kabel aan op de wekker en steek vervolgens de kabel 
in het stopcontact.
Zodra de wekker stroom krijgt, zal het scherm oplichten.
1. De standaard tijdweergave is 12-urig. Houd de [ DOWN ]-knop ingedrukt om 
te wisselen tussen een 12-urige en 24-urige tijdsweergave.
2. Druk in de tijdmodus kort op de [ UP ]-knop om de weergavemodus te 
wisselen. De modi zijn: dP-1, dP-2, dP-3.
3. Houd in de tijdmodus de [ UP ]-knop twee seconden ingedrukt om de 
energiebesparingsmodus te openen. Als er ‘--Sd’ op het scherm verschijnt, 
houdt dat in dat de energiebesparing is uitgeschakeld. Druk kort op de [ DOWN 
]-knop om de energiebesparing in te schakelen (‘onSd’ op het scherm). Als de 
energiebesparing is ingeschakeld, wordt het ledscherm na 10 seconden gedimd. 
Druk op een knop of tik bovenop de wekker om het ledscherm weer te doen 
oplichten. Druk opnieuw kort op de [ DOWN]-knop om de energiebesparing 
uit te schakelen. Druk op [ SET ] of [ UP ] om terug te keren naar de standaard 
weergavemodus.
4. Druk in de tijdmodus kort op de [ DOWN ]-knop om de helderheid van 
het ledscherm aan te passen. De mogelijkheden zijn: lage helderheid, matige 
helderheid, hoge helderheid.

DE KLOK INSTELLEN:
1. Druk op de [ SET ]-knop totdat de tijd wordt weergegeven.
2. Houd de [ SET ]-knop ingedrukt om de tijd in te stellen. Het uur zal gaan 
knipperen. Druk op de [ UP ]- en [ DOWN ]-knoppen om het uur aan te 
passen. Als het uur in PM wordt weergegeven, verschijnt er een punt in de 
linkerbovenhoek van het scherm.
3. Druk op [ SET ] om de uurinstelling te bevestigen. De minuten gaan nu 
knipperen. Druk op de [ UP ]- en [ DOWN ]-knoppen om de minuten aan te 
passen, en druk op [ SET ] om te bevestigen. Het apparaat keert vervolgens 
terug naar de standaard weergavemodus.



DE WEKKERTIJD INSTELLEN:
1. Druk in de tijdmodus kort op de [ SET ]-knop om de wekkerfunctie in te 
stellen. Als er “-- --” op het scherm wordt weergegeven, betekent dat dat de 
wekkerfunctie is uitgeschakeld.
2. Druk op [ UP ] of [ DOWN ] om de wekkerfunctie in te schakelen. Standaard 
wordt de 12-urige tijdweergave gebruikt, en de punt in de linkeronderhoek 
geeft aan dat de wekkerfunctie is ingeschakeld.
3. Houd terwijl de wekkerfunctie is ingeschakeld de [ SET ]-knop ingedrukt om 
de wekkertijd in te stellen. Het uur zal gaan knipperen. Druk op de [ UP ]- en [ 
DOWN ]-knoppen om het uur aan te passen.
4. Druk op [ SET ] op de uurinstelling te bevestigen. De minuten zullen gaan 
knipperen. Druk op de [ UP ]- en [ DOWN ]-knoppen om de minuten aan te 
passen, en druk op [ SET ] om te bevestigen. Het apparaat keert vervolgens 
terug naar de standaard weergavemodus.
5. De punt in de linkeronderhoek zal gaan knipperen op het moment dat de 
wekker afgaat. Druk op een knop om de wekker uit te schakelen.

DE DATUM INSTELLEN:
1. Druk in de tijdmodus kort op de [ SET ]-knop totdat de datum wordt 
weergegeven.
2. Houd vervolgens de [ SET ]-knop ingedrukt om de datum in te stellen. Het 
jaar zal gaan knipperen. Druk op de [ UP ]- en [ DOWN ]-knoppen om het jaar 
aan te passen.
3. Druk op [ SET ] om het jaar te bevestigen. De maand begint nu te knipperen. 
Druk op de [ UP ]- en [ DOWN ]-knoppen om de maand aan te passen, en druk 
op [ SET ] om te bevestigen.
4. De dag gaat nu knipperen. Druk op de [ UP ]- en [ DOWN ]-knoppen om de 
dag aan te passen, en druk op [ SET ] om te bevestigen. Het apparaat keert 
vervolgens terug naar standaard weergavemodus.

DE SNOOZE-FUNCTIE:
Tik terwijl de wekker afgaat op de behuizing van het apparaat om de 
snooze-modus in te schakelen: de wekker zal dan iedere 10 minuten afgaan. 
Druk op een knop om de wekker uit te schakelen.



FUNCTIE VOOR DRAADLOOS OPLADEN:
Plaats het mobiele apparaat dat geschikt is voor draadloos opladen op het 
oppervlak voor draadloos opladen 
Als uw mobiele apparaat wordt opgeladen, zal het ledlampje BLAUW branden. 

Opmerking: Als het ledlampje tijdens het draadloos opladen blauw is en 
knippert, kan het apparaat NIET draadloos worden opgeladen of bevindt er zich 
een voorwerp tussen het apparaat en het oppervlak voor draadloos opladen, 
wat het opladen verstoort.

WAARSCHUWING!
• Schud, sla of gooi het product niet. 
• Sommige telefoonhoesjes kunnen draadloos opladen blokkeren.
• Plaats geen andere materialen, zoals metalen objecten, magneten en passen 
   met magnetische strip, tussen het mobiele apparaat en het laadstation. 
• Controleer het batterijniveau van uw telefoon via het oplaadicoon op het  
   beeldscherm van uw telefoon. 
• Als het mobiele apparaat niet correct op het oppervlak voor draadloos  
   opladen is gelegd, kan uw telefoon niet goed worden opgeladen.
• Als u de draadloze lader gebruikt in omgevingen met weinig netwerkdekking,  
   dan kunt u uw netwerkontvangst verliezen.
• Houd dit apparaat uit de buurt van vocht en warmtebronnen
• Dit is geen speelgoed, niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 7 jaar.
• Gebruik alleen meegeleverde of gecertificeerde accessoires (kabels, oplader).  
   Onveilige kabels of opladers kunnen de veiligheid van het item beïnvloeden. 

 



DEUTSCH 

TECHNISCHE DATEN: 
• Type-C Eingang: DC 5V/1.5A
• USB-Ausgang: 5V/1.5A
• Kabelloser Ausgang: 5W

1.  Type-C Eingangsanschluss
2. USB-Ausgangsanschluss 
3. Kabelloser Aufladebereich
4. UP
5. SET
6. DOWN

3. 

4. 
2. 

5. 
1. 

6. 



EINRICHTUNG DER WECKUHR:
1. Verbinden Sie das im Lieferumfang enthaltene Kabel mit dem Wecker und 
einem Netzadapter.
Wenn die Weckuhr an das Netz angeschlossen wird, leuchtet die Anzeige 
der Weckuhr auf.
2. Standardmäßig wird die Uhrzeit im 12-Stunden-Format angezeigt, 
halten Sie die [ DOWN ]-Taste gedrückt, um zwischen dem 12- und dem 
24-Stunden-Format umzuschalten.
3. Drücken Sie im Uhrzeit-Modus kurz auf die [ UP ]-Taste, um den 
Anzeige-Modus umzuschalten (dP-1, dP-2 und dP-3).
4. Drücken Sie im Uhrzeit-Modus 2 Sekunden lang auf die [ UP ]-Taste, um 
den Energiespar-Modus zu öffnen, die Anzeige „--Sd“ bedeutet, dass der En-
ergiespar-Modus ausgeschaltet ist; drücken Sie kurz auf die [ DOWN ]-Taste, 
die Anzeige „onSd“  bedeutet, dass der Energiespar-Modus eingeschaltet 
ist. Im Energiespar-Modus schaltet die LED-Anzeige nach 10 Sekunden aus. 
Drücken Sie auf eine beliebige Taste oder klopfen Sie oben auf das Gehäuse, 
um die LED-Anzeige wieder einzuschalten. Drücken Sie noch einmal kurz 
auf die [ DOWN ]-Taste, um den Energiespar-Modus auszuschalten, durch 
Drücken von [ SET ] oder [ UP ] gelangen Sie wieder in den normalen 
Anzeige-Modus.
5. Drücken Sie im Uhrzeit-Modus kurz auf die [DOWN]-Taste, um die 
Helligkeit der LED-Anzeige anzupassen (gering, mittel, hoch).

EINSTELLUNG DER UHRZEIT:
1. Drücken Sie auf die [ SET ]-Taste, bis die Uhrzeit angezeigt wird.
2. Halten Sie die [ SET ]-Taste gedrückt, um die Uhrzeit einzustellen. Die 
Stunden beginnen zu blinken. Verwenden Sie die Tasten [ UP ] und [ DOWN 
], um die Stunden einzustellen. Der Punkt oben links in der Ecke der Anzeige 
erscheint im 12-Stunden-Format zwischen Mittag und Mitternacht.
3. Speichern Sie die eingestellten Stunden mit der [ SET ]-Taste. Die Minuten 
beginnen zu blinken. Verwenden Sie die Tasten [ UP ] und [ DOWN ], um die 
Minuten einzustellen und speichern Sie mit [ SET ]. Anschließend gelangen 
Sie wieder in den normalen Anzeige-Modus.



WECKZEIT-FUNKTION:
1. Drücken Sie im Uhrzeit-Modus kurz auf die  [ SET ]-Taste, um den Alarm-Mo-
dus zu öffnen, die Anzeige „-- --“ bedeutet, dass der Alarm ausgeschaltet ist.
2. Drücken Sie auf [ UP ] oder [ DOWN], um die Alarmfunktion zu aktivieren 
(standardmäßig im 12-Stunden-Format). Der Punkt links unten in der Ecke 
erscheint, wenn der Alarm eingeschaltet ist.
3. Halten Sie - bei eingeschaltetem Alarm - die [ SET ]-Taste gedrückt, um 
die Alarmzeit einzustellen. Die Stunden der Alarmzeit beginnen zu blinken. 
Verwenden Sie die Tasten [ UP ] und [ DOWN ], um die Stunden einzustellen.
4. Speichern Sie die eingestellten Stunden der Alarmzeit mit der [ SET ]-Taste. 
Die Minuten der Alarmzeit beginnen zu blinken. Verwenden Sie die Tasten [ UP 
] und [ DOWN ], um die Minuten einzustellen und speichern Sie mit [ SET ]. Die 
Weckuhr kehrt in den normalen Anzeige-Modus zurück.
5. Wenn der Wecker klingelt, blinkt der Punkt links unten in der Ecke. Drücken 
Sie auf eine beliebige Taste, um den Wecker auszuschalten.

EINSTELLUNG DES DATUMS:
1. Drücken Sie im Uhrzeit-Modus kurz auf die [ SET ]-Taste, bis das Datum 
angezeigt wird.
2. Halten Sie die [ SET ]-Taste gedrückt, um das Datum einzustellen. Das Jahr 
beginnt zu blinken. Verwenden Sie die Tasten [ UP ] und [ DOWN ], um das 
angezeigte Jahr einzustellen.
3. Speichern Sie das eingestellte Jahr mit der [ SET ]-Taste. Der Monat beginnt 
zu blinken. Verwenden Sie die Tasten [ UP ] und [ DOWN ], um den Monat 
einzustellen und speichern Sie mit [ SET ].
4. Der Tag beginnt zu blinken. Verwenden Sie die Tasten [ UP ] und [ DOWN ], 
um den Tag einzustellen und speichern Sie mit [ SET ]. Anschließend gelangen 
Sie wieder in den normalen Anzeige-Modus.

SNOOZE-FUNKTION:
Wenn der Wecker klingelt, klopfen Sie auf das Gehäuse, um den Snooze 
(Schlummer)-Modus einzuschalten, der Wecker klingelt dann alle 10 Minuten. 
Drücken Sie auf eine beliebige Taste, um den Wecker auszuschalten.



KABELLOSE LADEFUNKTION: 
Legen Sie das für kabelloses Aufladen geeignete Mobilgerät auf die kabellose 
Ladeoberfläche. 
Die LED leuchtet BLAU, während Ihr Mobilgerät aufgeladen wird. 

Hinweis: Wenn die LED blau blinkt, ist das Gerät entweder nicht für kabellose 
Aufladen geeignet oder zwischen dem Gerät und der Ladeoberfläche befindet 
sich ein Gegenstand, der den Ladevorgang verhindert.

ACHTUNG!
• Das Produkt nicht heftig schütteln, stoßen oder werfen. 
• Bestimmte Telefonetuis können kabelloses Laden verhindern.
• Legen Sie keine Fremdkörper wie Metallobjekte, Magnete oder 
   Magnetstreifenkarten zwischen das Mobilgerät und das kabellose Ladepad. 
• Überprüfen Sie anhand des Ladesymbols auf dem Bildschirm Ihres Telefons  
   den Ladezustand Ihres Telefonakkus. 
• Wenn das Mobilgerät nicht korrekt auf der Ladefläche platziert wird, wird es  
   möglicherweise nicht korrekt aufgeladen.
• Wenn Sie das kabellose Ladegerät in Bereichen mit schwachem Netz  
   verwenden, verlieren Sie unter Umständen den Netzempfang.
• Bitte schützen Sie das Gerät vor Feuchtigkeit und Wärmequellen.
• Das Gerät ist kein Spielzeug und nicht für Kinder unter 7 Jahren geeignet.
• Verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferten oder zertifizierte Zubehörteile (Kabel,  
   Ladegeräte) mit dem Gerät. Unsichere Kabel oder Ladegeräte können die  
   Sicherheit des Geräts beeinträchtigen. 

 



FRANÇAIS

CARACTÉRISTIQUES: 
• Entrée Type-C : CC 5V/1.5A
• Sortie USB: 5V/1.5A
• Sortie sans fil : 5W

1. Port d’entrée Type-C
2. Port de sortie USB 
3. Surface de chargement sans fil
4. UP
5. SET
6. DOWN

3. 

4. 
2. 

5. 
1. 

6. 



CONFIGURATION DU RÉVEIL:
1. Connectez le câble fourni au réveil, puis connectez-le à un adaptateur 
mural. L’affichage de l’heure s’active lorsque le réveil est connecté à 
l’alimentation.
2. L’affichage de l’heure par défaut est 12 heures, appuyez sur le bouton 
[DOWN] et maintenez-le enfoncé pour basculer entre l’horloge 12 heures 
et 24 heures.
3. En mode heure, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton [UP] pour changer de 
mode d’affichage : dP-1/dP-2/dP-3.
4. En mode heure, appuyez sur le bouton [UP] pendant 2 secondes pour 
activer le mode de réglage d’économie d’énergie. L’affichage « --Sd » signifie 
que le mode d’économie d’énergie est désactivé ; appuyez brièvement sur 
le bouton [DOWN], l’affichage « onSd » signifie que le mode d’économie 
d’énergie est activé. En mode d’économie d’énergie, l’affichage LED s’éteint 
après 10 secondes. Appuyez sur n’importe quel bouton ou sur le dessus du 
réveil pour activer l’affichage LED. Appuyez à nouveau brièvement sur le 
bouton [DOWN] pour désactiver le mode d’économie d’énergie. Appuyez sur 
[SET] ou [UP] pour revenir au mode d’affichage par défaut.
5. En mode heure, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton [DOWN] pour régler 
la luminosité de l’écran LED : faible luminosité, luminosité moyenne, 
luminosité élevée.

RÉGLAGE DE L’HEURE:
1. Appuyez sur le bouton [SET] jusqu’à ce que l’heure s’affiche.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton [SET] et maintenez-le enfoncé pour configurer 
l’heure. Les heures commencent à clignoter. Appuyez sur les boutons [UP] et 
[DOWN] pour les modifier. Le point dans le coin supérieur gauche de l’écran 
apparaît lorsque l’heure est en PM (après midi).
3. Appuyez sur [SET] pour enregistrer le réglage de l’heure. Les chiffres des 
minutes commencent à clignoter. Appuyez sur les boutons [UP] et [DOWN] 
pour les modifier et appuyez sur [SET] pour enregistrer. Le réveil reviendra à 
son mode d’affichage par défaut.



FONCTION DE L’HEURE DE L’ALARME:
1. En mode heure, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton [SET] pour activer le mode 
alarme, l’affichage « -- -- » signifie que l’alarme est désactivée.
2. Appuyez sur [UP] ou [DOWN] pour activer la fonction d’alarme, 12 heures 
par défaut. Le point dans le coin inférieur gauche s’affiche lorsque l’alarme 
est activée.
3. Lorsque l’alarme est activée, appuyez sur le bouton [SET] et maintenez-le 
enfoncé pour régler l’heure de l’alarme. Les heures de l’alarme commencent à 
clignoter. Appuyez sur les boutons [UP] et [DOWN] pour les modifier.
4. Appuyez sur [SET] pour enregistrer le réglage de l’heure de l’alarme. Les 
chiffres des minutes de l’alarme commencent à clignoter. Appuyez sur les 
boutons [UP] et [DOWN] pour les modifier, et sur [SET] pour enregistrer. Le 
réveil reviendra à son mode d’affichage par défaut.
5. Lorsque l’alarme sonne, le point dans le coin inférieur gauche clignote. 
Appuyez sur n’importe quel bouton pour éteindre l’alarme.

RÉGLAGE DE LA DATE:
1. En mode heure, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton [SET] jusqu’à ce que la 
date s’affiche.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton [SET] et maintenez-le enfoncé pour régler la date. 
L’année commence à clignoter. Appuyez sur les boutons [UP] et [DOWN] 
pour la modifier.
3. Appuyez sur [SET] pour enregistrer le réglage de l’année. Le mois commence 
à clignoter. Appuyez sur les boutons [UP] et [DOWN] pour le modifier, et 
appuyez sur [SET] pour l’enregistrer.
4. Le jour commence à clignoter. Appuyez sur les boutons [UP] et [DOWN] 
pour le modifier et appuyez sur [SET] pour enregistrer. Le réveil reviendra à son 
mode d’affichage par défaut.

FONCTION DE RÉPÉTITION DE L’ALARME (SNOOZE):
Lorsque l’alarme sonne, appuyez sur le corps du produit pour passer en mode 
snooze, l’alarme sonnera toutes les 10 minutes. Appuyez sur n’importe quel 
bouton pour éteindre l’alarme.
 



FONCTION DE CHARGEMENT SANS FIL: 
Placez l’appareil mobile à chargement sans fil sur la surface de chargement 
sans fil. 
Le voyant deviendra BLEU si votre appareil mobile est en cours de chargement. 

Remarque : Lors du chargement sans fil, si le voyant clignote en BLEU, l’appareil 
N’est PAS un appareil à chargement sans fil ou il y a un objet entre l’appareil et 
la surface de chargement qui interfère avec le processus de chargement.

AVERTISSEMENT !
•  Évitez de secouer le produit violemment, de le heurter et de le jeter. 
• Certains étuis de téléphone peuvent bloquer la fonction de chargement  
    sans fil.
• Ne placez pas d’autres matériaux, comme des objets métalliques, des aimants  
   et des cartes à bande magnétique, entre l’appareil mobile et la station de  
   charge sans fil. 
• Contrôlez la charge de batterie de votre appareil mobile grâce à l’icône de  
   charge qui s’affiche sur l’écran de votre téléphone. 
• Si l’appareil mobile n’est pas placé exactement sur la surface de charge, il peut  
   ne pas charger correctement.
• Si vous utilisez le chargeur sans fil dans des zones présentant une faible  
   couverture réseau, il est possible que vous perdiez la connexion au réseau.
• N’exposez pas ce dispositif à l’humidité ou à des sources de chaleur.
• Ce produit n’est pas un jouet, il ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 7 ans.
• Utilisez uniquement les accessoires fournis ou certifiés (câbles, chargeurs)  
  avec ce produit. Les câbles et les chargeurs présentant un danger peuvent  
  influencer la sécurité du produit. 



ESPAÑOL

ESPECIFICACIONES: 
• Entrada Type-C: 5V/1.5A
• Salida USB: 5V/1.5A
• Salida inalámbricas: 5W

1. Puerto de entrada Type-C
2. Puerto de salida de USB
3. Área de carga inalámbrica
4. UP
5. SET
6. DOWN

3. 

4. 
2. 

5. 
1. 

6. 



CONFIGURACIÓN DEL RELOJ:
Conecte el cable incluido al despertador y, a continuación, conéctelo al 
adaptador de pared.
La pantalla del reloj se encenderá cuando se conecte el reloj a la corriente.
1. La pantalla de hora tiene el valor predeterminado en 12 horas; pulse y 
mantenga pulsado el botón [ DOWN ] para alternar entre el reloj de 12 horas 
y el de 24 horas.
2. En el modo de hora, pulse de forma breve el botón [ UP ] para cambiar el 
modo de visualización (dP-1/dP-2/dP-3).
3. En el modo de hora, pulse el botón [ UP ] durante 2 segundos para entrar 
en el modo de ajuste de ahorro de energía; el mensaje «--Sd» de la pantalla 
significa que el modo de ahorro de energía está desactivado. Pulse de forma 
breve el botón [ DOWN ]; el mensaje «onSd» significa que el modo de ahorro 
de energía está activado. En el modo de ahorro de energía, la pantalla led se 
apagará tras 10 segundos; pulse cualquier botón o toque la parte superior 
del despertador para encender la pantalla led. Vuelva a pulsar de forma 
breve el botón [ DOWN ] para desactivar el modo de ahorro de energía y 
pulse [ SET ] o [ UP ] para volver al modo de visualización predeterminado.
4. En el modo de hora, pulse de forma breve el botón [ DOWN ] para ajustar 
el brillo de la pantalla led: brillo bajo, brillo medio o brillo alto.

AJUSTAR LA HORA:
1. Pulse el botón [ SET ] hasta que se muestre la hora.
2. Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón [ SET ] para establecer la hora. Las 
horas empezarán a parpadear. Pulse los botones [ UP ] y [ DOWN ] para 
ajustarla. El punto de la esquina superior izquierda de la pantalla aparecerá 
cuando la hora esté en formato PM.
3. Pulse [ SET ] para guardar el ajuste de hora. Los dígitos de los minutos 
empezarán a parpadear. Pulse los botones [ UP ] y [ DOWN ] para ajustarlos 
y, a continuación, pulse [ SET ] para guardar. El reloj volverá al modo de 
visualización predeterminado.



FUNCIÓN DE ALARMA:
1. En el modo de hora, pulse de forma breve el botón [ SET ] para entrar en el 
modo de alarma; el mensaje «-- --» significa que está desactivada.
2. Pulse [ UP ] o [ DOWN] para activar la función de alarma. Con el valor pre-
determinado de 12 horas, el punto de la esquina inferior izquierda se mostrará 
cuando la alarma esté activada.
3. Cuando la alarma está activada, pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón [ SET 
] para establecer la hora de la alarma. Las horas de la alarma empezarán a 
parpadear. Pulse los botones [ UP ] y [ DOWN ] para ajustarlas.
4. Pulse [ SET ] para guardar el ajuste de hora de la alarma. Los dígitos de 
minutos de la alarma empezarán a parpadear. Pulse los botones [ UP ] y [ 
DOWN ] para ajustarlos y pulse [ SET ] para guardar. El reloj volverá a su modo 
de visualización predeterminado.
5. Cuando suene el despertador, el punto de la esquina inferior izquierda 
parpadeará. Pulse cualquier botón para desactivar la alarma.

AJUSTAR LA FECHA:
1. En el modo de hora, pulse de forma breve el botón [ SET ] hasta que se 
muestre la fecha.
2. Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón [ SET ] para establecer la fecha. El año 
empezará a parpadear. Pulse los botones [ UP ] y [ DOWN ] para ajustarlo.
3. Pulse [ SET ] para guardar el ajuste de año. El mes empezará a parpadear. 
Pulse los botones [ UP ] y [ DOWN ] para ajustarlo y pulse [ SET ] para guardar 
el mes.
4. El día empezará a parpadear. Pulse los botones [ UP ] y [ DOWN ] para 
ajustarlo y pulse [ SET ] para guardarlo. El reloj volverá al modo de visualización 
predeterminado.

FUNCIÓN DE REPOSO:
Cuando la alarma esté sonando, toque el cuerpo del producto para entrar en el 
modo de reposo y la alarma volverá a sonar cada 10 minutos. Pulse cualquier 
botón para desactivar la alarma.

 



FUNCIÓN DE CARGA INALÁMBRICA: 
Coloque el dispositivo móvil apto para carga inalámbrica sobre la superficie de 
carga inalámbrica. 
El led cambiará a color AZUL si su dispositivo móvil se está cargado. 

Nota: Durante la carga inalámbrica, si el led parpadea en AZUL, puede que el 
dispositivo NO sea un dispositivo de carga inalámbrica o que haya un objeto en-
tre el dispositivo y la superficie de carga que interfiere con el proceso de carga.

¡ADVERTENCIA!
•  No agite fuertemente, golpee ni arroje el producto. 
•  Algunas carcasas de teléfono pueden bloquear la carga inalámbrica
•  No coloque otros materiales, tales como objetos metálicos, imanes y tarjetas  
    de banda magnética, entre el dispositivo móvil y la placa de carga   
    inalámbrica. 
•  Compruebe el porcentaje de la batería de su dispositivo móvil utilizando el  
    icono de carga que aparece en la pantalla de su teléfono. 
•  Si el dispositivo móvil no está bien colocado en la superficie de carga, puede  
    que su dispositivo móvil no se cargue correctamente.
•  Si utiliza el cargador inalámbrico en áreas con una cobertura de red débil,  
    puede perder su recepción de red.
•  No exponga este dispositivo a la humedad ni a fuentes de calor
•  Este dispositivo no es un juguete. No apto para niños menores de 7 años
•  Utilice solo los accesorios incluidos o certificados (cables, cargadores) para  



ITALIANO

DETTAGLI: 
•   Ingresso Type-C: CC 5V/1.5A
•   Uscita USB: 5V/1.5A
•   Uscita wireless: 5W

1. Porta Ingresso Type-C
2. Porta uscita USB
3. Area di ricarica wireless
4. UP
5. SET
6. DOWN

3. 

4. 
2. 

5. 
1. 

6. 



IMPOSTAZIONE DELL’OROLOGIO:
Collegare il cavo in dotazione alla sveglia e poi collegarlo ad un adattatore 
a rete. Il display dell’orologio si accende quando l’orologio è collegato 
all’alimentazione.
1. Visualizzazione predefinita dell’ora 12 ore, tenere premuto il tasto [DOWN ] 
per passare dall’orologio a 12 ore a quello a 24 ore.
2. In modalità ora, premere brevemente il tasto [UP] per cambiare la 
modalità di visualizzazione, dP-1/dP-2d/P-3.
3. In modalità ora, premere il tasto [UP] 2 secondi per entrare in modalità 
di impostazione del risparmio energetico, display”--Sd” significa modalità 
di risparmio energetico in stato off; premere brevemente il tasto [ DOWN ], 
display””onSd” significa modalità di risparmio energetico on. In modalità di 
risparmio energetico, il display a LED si spegne dopo 10 secondi, premere un 
pulsante qualsiasi o toccare la parte superiore della sveglia per accendere 
il display a LED. Premere di nuovo brevemente il tasto [ DOWN ] per 
disattivare la modalità di risparmio energetico, premere [ SET ] o[ UP ] per 
tornare alla modalità di visualizzazione predefinita.
4. In modalità ora, premere brevemente il tasto [ DOWN ] per regolare 
la luminosità del display a LED, bassa luminosità, media luminosità, alta 
luminosità.

IMPOSTAZIONE ORA:
1. Premere il tasto [ SET ]finché non viene visualizzata l’ora.
2. Tenere premuto il pulsante [ SET ] per impostare l’ora. Le ore inizieranno 
a lampeggiare. Premere i tasti [ UP ] e [ DOWN ] per regolare. Il punto 
nell’angolo in alto a sinistra del display apparirà quando l’ora è in PM.
3. Premere [ SET ]per salvare l’impostazione dell’ora. Le cifre dei minuti 
inizieranno a lampeggiare. Premere i tasti [ UP ] e [ DOWN ] per regolare, e 
premere [ SET ] per salvare.l’orologio tornerà alla modalità di visualizzazione 
predefinita.



FUNZIONE ORA ALLARME:
1. In modalità ora, premere brevemente il tasto [ SET ] per entrare in modalità 
allarme, il display “-- --” significa allarme in stato off.
2. Premere [ UP ] o [ DOWN] per attivare la funzione di allarme, 12 ore 
predefinite, il punto nell’angolo in basso a sinistra verrà visualizzato quando 
l’allarme viene attivato.
3. Quando l’allarme è attivato, premere+tenere premuto il tasto [ SET ] per 
impostare l’ora dell’allarme. Le ore dell’allarme inizieranno a lampeggiare 
premere i tasti [ UP] e[ DOWN ] per regolarle.
4. Premere [ SET ]per salvare l’impostazione dell’ora dell’allarme. Le cifre dei 
minuti dell’allarme iniziano a lampeggiare. Premere i tasti [ UP ] e [ DOWN ] 
per regolare, e premere [ SET ] per salvare. L’orologio tornerà alla modalità di 
visualizzazione predefinita.
5. Quando la sveglia suona, il punto nell’angolo in basso a sinistra lampeggia. 
Premere qualsiasi tasto per spegnere la sveglia.

IMPOSTAZIONE DELLA DATA:
1. Nella modalità ora, premere brevemente il tasto [ SET ] fino alla visualiz-
zazione della data.
2. Premere il tasto [ SET ] per impostare la data. L’anno inizia a lampeggiare. 
Premere i tasti [ UP ] e [ DOWN ] per regolare.
3. Premere [ SET ] per salvare l’impostazione dell’anno. Il mese inizierà a 
lampeggiare. Premere i tasti [ UP ] e [ DOWN ] per regolare, e premere [ SET ]
per salvare il mese.
4. Il giorno inizierà a lampeggiare. Premere i tasti [ UP] e [ DOWN ] per 
regolare , e premere [ SET ] per salvare. L’orologio tornerà alla modalità di 
visualizzazione predefinita.

FUNZIONE SNOOZE:
Quando l’allarme suona, toccare il corpo della sveglia per entrare in modalità 
snooze, l’allarme suonerà ogni 10 minuti. Premere qualsiasi tasto per spegnere 
la sveglia.

 



FUNZIONE DI RICARICA WIRELESS: 
Posizionare il dispositivo mobile supportato dalla ricarica wireless sulla 
superficie di ricarica wireless 
Il LED diventa BLU se il dispositivo mobile è in carica. 

Nota: Se, durante la ricarica wirelessi, il LED lampeggia in BLU, il dispositivo NON 
è un dispositivo a ricarica wireless oppure c’è un oggetto tra il dispositivo e la 
superficie di ricarica che interferisce con il processo di ricarica.

ATTENZIONE!
• Non scuotere vigorosamente, colpire o gettare il prodotto. 
• Alcune custodie di telefoni possono bloccare la ricarica wireless
• Non posizionare altri materiali, come oggetti di metallo, magneti e schede a  
   banda magnetica, tra il dispositivo mobile e il tappetino di ricarica wireless. 
• Controllare la percentuale di carica della batteria del dispositivo mobile  
   utilizzando l’icona di carica visualizzata sullo schermo del telefono. 
• Quando il dispositivo mobile non è posizionato sull’area di ricarica in modo  
   accurato, il dispositivo mobile potrebbe non caricarsi correttamente.
• Se si utilizza il caricabatterie wireless in aree con scarsa copertura di rete, si  
   potrebbe perdere la ricezione di rete.
• Non esporre il dispositivo a fonti di umidità o calore
• Questo non è un giocattolo e non è adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 7 anni
• Utilizzare solo accessori inclusi o certificati (cavi, caricabatterie) per utilizzare il  
  dispositivo. Cavi o caricabatterie non sicuri possono compromettere la  
  sicurezza del dispositivo. 



SVENSKA

SPECIFIKATIONER: 
•  Type-C ineffekt: DC 5V/1.5A
•  USB-uteffekt :5V/1.5A
•  Trådlös uteffekt: 5W

1.  Type-C ingång
2.  USB-utgång 
3.  Trådlöst laddningsområde
4. UP
5. SET
6. DOWN

3. 

4. 
2. 

5. 
1. 

6. 



INSTÄLLNING AV KLOCKAN:
Anslut den medföljande kabeln till väckarklockan och anslut den därefter 
till ett vägguttag.
Väckarklockans skärm tänds när den är ansluten till en strömkälla.
1. Den förinställda tidsvisningen är 12-timmar, tryck och håll ner knappen 
[DOWN] för att växla mellan 12- och 24-timmar.
2. I tidsläget trycker du en kort stund på knappen [UP] för att byta visning-
släge dP-1/dP-2/dP-3 .
3. I tidsläget trycker du på knappen [UP] i 2 sekunder för att gå till 
energisparläge, “--Sd” betyder att energisparläget är avslaget, tryck en kort 
stund på knappen [DOWN], “onSd” betyder att energisparläget är påslaget. 
I energisparläget stängs LED-skärmen av efter 10 sekunder, tryck på valfri 
knapp eller på toppen av väckarklockan för att aktivera LED-skärmen. Tryck 
en kort stund på knappen [DOWN] igen för att stänga av energisparläget, 
tryck på [SET] eller [UP] för att återvända till det förinställda visningsläget.
4. I tidsläget trycker du en kort stund på knappen [DOWN] för att justera 
LED-skärmens ljusstyrka, låg ljusstyrka, mellanhög ljusstyrka, hög ljusstyrka.

STÄLLA IN TIDEN:
1. Tryck på knappen [SET] tills tiden visas.
2. Tryck och håll intryckt knappen [SET] för att ställa in tiden. Timmarna 
kommer att börja blinka. Tryck på [UP] och [DOWN] för att justera. Punkten i 
det övre vänstra hörnet av skärmen visas när timmen är i PM.
3. Tryck på [SET] för att spara timinställningen. Siffrorna som visar minuter 
kommer börja blinka. Tryck på knapparna [UP] och [DOWN] för att justera 
och därefter på [SET] för att spara. Klockan kommer att återvända till det 
förinställda visningsläget.



LARMFUNKTION:
1. I tidsläget trycker du en kort stund på knappen [SET] för att komma till 
larmläget, när skärmen visar “- -” så betyder det att larmet är avslaget.
2. Tryck på [UP] eller [DOWN] för att aktivera larmfunktionen, 12-timmar är 
det förinställda formatet, punkten i det nedre vänstra hörnet kommer visas när 
larmet är påslaget.
3. När larmet är påslaget trycker du och håller intryckt knappen [SET] för att 
ställa in larmtiden. Larmtimmarna kommer börja blinka. Tryck på [UP] och 
[DOWN] för att justera.
4. Tryck på [SET] för att spara inställningen för timmar. Larmets siffror kommer 
börja blinka. Tryck på [UP] och [DOWN] för att justera och tryck därefter på 
[SET] för att spara. Klockan återgår till sitt förinställda visningsläge.
5. När väckarklockan ljuder blinkar punkten i det nedre vänstra hörnet. Tryck på 
valfri knapp för att stänga av larmet.

STÄLLA IN DATUM:
1. I tidsläget trycker du en kort stund på knappen [SET] tills datumet visas.
2. Tryck och håll intryckt knappen [SET] för att ställa in datumet. Året kommer 
börja blinka. Tryck på [UP] och [DOWN] för att justera.
3. Tryck på [SET] för att spara inställningen för år. Månaden kommer börja 
blinka. Tryck på knapparna [UP] och [DOWN] för att justera och tryck därefter 
på [SET] för att spara månaden.
4. Dagen börjar blinka. Tryck på knapparna [UP] och [DOWN] för att justera 
och tryck därefter på [SET] för att spara. Klockan kommer att återvända till det 
förinställda visningsläget.

SNOOZE-FUNKTION:
När larmet ljuder trycker du på produkten för att gå in i snooze-läge. Larmet 
ringer var 10:e minut. Tryck på valfri knapp för att stänga av larmet.

 



TRÅDLÖS LADDNINGSFUNKTION: 
Placera den mobila enheten med stöd för trådlös laddning på den trådlösa 
laddningsytan 
Lysdioden blir BLÅ om din mobila enhet laddas. 

Obs! Om LED-lampan blinkar BLÅTT under trådlös laddning så är INTE enheten 
en trådlös laddningsenhet, eller så finns det ett föremål mellan enheten och 
laddningsytan som stör laddningsprocessen.

VARNING!
• Skaka inte produkten hårt, utsätt den inte för slag och kasta den inte. 
• Den trådlösa laddningen kan blockeras av vissa telefonskal
• Placera inte andra typer av material, som metallföremål, magneter och  
   kort med magnetremsa mellan den mobila enheten och den trådlösa  
   laddningsdynan. 
• Kontrollera den mobila enhetens procentuella laddningsnivå med hjälp av  
   laddningssymbolen på telefonskärmen. 
• Om den mobila enheten inte är rätt placerad på laddningsytan, kan det hända  
   att den mobila enheten inte laddas korrekt.
• Om du använder den trådlösa laddningen i områden med dålig täckning, finns    
   det risk att nätverksanslutningen bryts.
• Utsätt inte den här enheten för fukt eller värmekällor
• Detta är ingen leksak, ej lämplig för barn under sju år
• Använd endast de medföljande tillbehören eller certifierade tillbehör (kablar,  
   laddare) för den här enheten. Om man använder osäkra kablar eller laddare  
   äventyrar man enhetens säkerhet. 
 



POLSKI

DANE TECHNICZNE: 
•  Wejście Type-C: DC 5V/1.5A
•  Wyjście USB:5V/1.5A
•  Wejście bezprzewodowe: 5W

1. Gniazdo wejściowe 5V (Type-C)
2. Gniazdo wyjściowe USB 
3. Obszar ładowania bezprzewodowego
4. UP
5. SET
6. DOWN

3. 

4. 
2. 

5. 
1. 

6. 



USTAWIENIA ZEGARA:
Podłączyć dołączony do zestawu kabel do budzika, a następnie podłączyć go 
do gniazdka ściennego.
Wyświetlacz zegara włączy się, gdy zegar zostanie podłączony do zasilania.
1. Domyślne wyświetlanie zegara to zegar 12-godzinny, nacisnąć i przytrzy-
mać przycisk [ DOWN ], aby przełączać między zegarem 12-godzinnym, a 
zegarem 24-godzinnym.
2. W trybie zegarka, nacisnąć przycisk [ UP ], aby przełączać tryb wyświe-
tlenia, dP-1/dP-2/dP-3 .
3. W trybie zegarka, nacisnąć przycisk [ UP ] przez 2 sekundy, wejść w 
tryb oszczędzania energii, wyświetlacz „--Sd” oznacza wyłączony tryb 
oszczędzania energii; nacisnąć krótko przycisk [ DOWN ], wyświetlacz 
„onSd” oznacza włączony tryb oszczędzania energii. W trybie oszczędzania 
energii, wyświetlacz LED wyłączy się po 10 sekundach, nacisnąć dowolny 
przycisk lub dotknąć na górze budzika, aby włączyć wyświetlacz LED. 
Ponownie nacisnąć krótko przycisk [ DOWN ], aby wyłączyć tryb oszczędza-
nia energii, naciśnięcie [ SET ] lub [ UP ] spowoduje powrót do domyślnego 
trybu wyświetlania.
4. W trybie zegarka, nacisnąć krótko przycisk [DOWN], aby dostosować 
jasność wyświetlacza LED: niska jasność, średnia jasność, wysoka jasność.

USTAWIANIE GODZINY:
1. Naciskać przycisk [ SET ] aż do wyświetlenia się godziny.
2. Nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk [ SET ] w celu ustawienia godziny. 
Wskaźnik godziny zacznie migać. Naciskać przyciski [ UP ] i [ DOWN ], aby 
ustawić. Kropka w lewym górnym rogu wyświetlacza pojawi się w przypadku 
wyświetlania godzin popołudniowych.
3. Nacisnąć [ SET ], aby zapisać godzinę. Cyfry minut zaczną migać. Naciskać 
przyciski [ UP ] i [ DOWN], aby ustawić, a następnie nacisnąć [ SET ], aby 
zapisać. Zegar powróci do domyślnego trybu wyświetlania.



FUNKCJE ALARMU:
1. W trybie zegarka, nacisnąć krótko przycisk [ SET ], aby wejść do trybu alarmu. 
Wyświetlacz „-- --” oznacza, że alarm jest wyłączony.
2. Nacisnąć [ UP ] lub [ DOWN ], aby włączyć funkcje alarmu, domyślne 
wyświetlanie zegara 12-godzinne, kropka w lewym dolnym rogu wyświetli się, 
gdy alarm zostanie włączony.
3. Gdy alarm zostanie włączony, nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk [ SET ], aby 
ustawić godzinę alarmu. Wskaźnik godziny alarmu zacznie migać. Naciskać 
przyciski [ UP ] i [ DOWN ], aby ustawić.
4. Nacisnąć [ SET ], aby zapisać wskaźnik godziny alarmu. Cyfry minut alarmu 
zaczną migać. Naciskać przyciski [ UP ] i [ DOWN ], aby ustawić i nacisnąć [ SET 
], aby zapisać. Zegar powróci do domyślnego trybu wyświetlania.
5. Gdy alarm zabrzmi, kropka w lewym dolnym rogu zacznie migać. Nacisnąć 
dowolny przycisk, aby wyłączyć alarm.

USTAWIANIE DATY:
1. W trybie zegarka, naciskać krótko przycisk [ SET ], aż wyświetli się data.
2. Nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk [ SET ], aby ustawić datę. Wskaźnik roku 
zacznie migać. Naciskać przyciski [ UP ] i [ DOWN ], aby ustawić.
3. Nacisnąć [ SET ], aby zapisać ustawienie roku. Wskaźnik miesiąca zacznie 
migać. Naciskać przyciski [ UP ] i [ DOWN ], aby ustawić i nacisnąć [ SET ], aby 
zapisać miesiąc.
4. Wskaźnik dnia zacznie migać. Naciskać przyciski [ UP ] i [ DOWN], aby 
ustawić i nacisnąć [ SET ], aby zapisać. Zegar powróci do domyślnego trybu 
wyświetlania.

FUNKCJA DRZEMKI:
Gdy alarm dzwoni, dotknąć korpus, aby włączyć tryb drzemki. Alarm będzie 
dzwonił co 10 minut. Nacisnąć dowolny przycisk, aby wyłączyć alarm.

 



FUNKCJA ŁADOWANIA BEZPRZEWODOWEGO: 
Umieścić urządzenie mobilne z funkcją ładowania bezprzewodowego na 
powierzchni ładowania bezprzewodowego 
Dioda LED zmieni kolor na NIEBIESKI, gdy urządzenie zacznie się ładować. 

Uwaga: Podczas ładowania bezprzewodowego, jeśli dioda LED miga kolorem 
NIEBIESKIM, urządzenie NIE posiada funkcji ładowania bezprzewodowego lub 
podczas procesu ładowania pomiędzy urządzeniem a powierzchnią występuje 
jakiś obiekt.

OSTRZEŻENIE!
• Unikaj energicznego wstrząsania, uderzania lub rzucania produktem. 
• Niektóre pokrowce na telefon mogą blokować ładowanie bezprzewodowe
• Nie umieszczaj innych materiałów, takich jak przedmioty metalowe, magnesy i  
   karty z paskiem magnetycznym, między urządzeniem przenośnym a  
   ładowarką bezprzewodową. 
• Sprawdź procent naładowania akumulatora telefonu komórkowego, korzysta 
   jąc z ikony ładowania wyświetlanej na ekranie telefonu. 
• Jeżeli urządzenie przenośne nie jest prawidłowo umieszczone na powierzchni  
   ładowania, może ono nie ładować się prawidłowo.
• Jeżeli ładowarka bezprzewodowa jest używana w miejscach o słabym zasięgu  
   sieci, można utracić zasięg sieci.
• Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na działanie wilgoci ani źródeł ciepła.
• To nie jest zabawka, nie nadaje się dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 7 lat.
• Używaj tylko dołączonych lub certyfikowanych akcesoriów (kable, ładowarki).  
   Niebezpieczne kable lub ładowarki mogą wpłynąć na bezpieczeństwo 
   użytkowania urządzenia. 



EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
Xindao B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xindao.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
Xindao B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xindao.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, Xindao B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xindao.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
Xindao B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xindao.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
Xindao B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xindao.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
Xindao B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xindao.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
Xindao B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xindao.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma Xindao B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xindao.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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